

DIRECTORATE OF QUAID-E-AWAM, AGRICULTURE RESEARCH INSTITUTE \$074-9239013 LARKANA \$022-2766275



ميون ۽ ڀاڄين جو تحقيقاتي ادارو ميرپورخاص ۾ ڪم ڪري رهيو آهي. هنڻ فصلن ماڻ وڌيڪ لاڀ حاصل ڪرڻ لاءِ رابطو ڪريو. 41-420140 Ph#:0233-9290140

IFB No: QAARI/Tech/2013-14/1

Larkana, Dated: 20.02.2014.

INVITATION FOR BID

- The Director, Quaid-e-Awam Agriculture Research Institute, Larkana, Agriculture Department, Government of Sindh has received an allocation from the Public Fund in Pak rupees towards the cost of "Strengthening of Quaid-e-Awam Agriculture Research Institute, Larkana" (ADP # 5), F.Y. 2013-14. It is intended that part of the proceeds of this allocated fund will be applied to eligible payments under the contract for Procurement of Laboratory Equipments.
- 2. The **Director, Quaid-e-Awam Agriculture Research Institute, Larkana, Agriculture Department, Government of Sindh** now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the supply of following items.

Tender No.	ITEMS	Qty.		TENDER FEE
QAARI/Tech/2013-14/1	Laboratory Equipments:		Technical	
1.1	Moisture Analyzer	02	specification	
1.2	Water distillation unit	01	of items are mentioned in	2,000/=
1.3	Shaking machine	02	the bidding	2,000/-
1.4	Mechanical Shaker	01	documents	
1.5	Incubator	02	uocuments	

- Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the bidding documents at the office of Director General, Agriculture Research Sindh, Tandojam (Phone 022-2766275 Fax 022-2765504).
- A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the above payment of a nonrefundable fee mentioned above (from 20.01.2014 to 20.02.2014).
- 5. The provisions in the Instructions to Bidders and in the General Conditions of Contract are the provisions of the Sindh Public Procurement Ordinance and its Rules made there under which also conform to the requirements of the World Bank Standard Bidding Documents: Procurement of Goods for National Competitive Bidding, Pakistan, Part One.
- 6. Bids should be submitted in conformity with Rule-46(2) of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010 i.e. single stage two envelope procedure.
- 7. Bids must be delivered to the above office on or before 11.00 A.M on 20.02.2014 and must be accompanied by a security of bid of 2.5% of the total offer along with their proposal in the shape of demand draft/pay order in favor of Director, Quaid-e-Awam Agriculture Research Institute, Larkana. Bid submitted without bid security would not be considered.
- 8. Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at **11.30 A.M. 20.02.2014** at the **committee room of Directorate General, Agriculture Research Sindh, Tandojam**.
- 9. The bidders are requested to give their best and final prices as no negotiations are expected.
- 10. Interested bidder must be registered with Income tax, sales tax, professional tax & Sindh Revenue Board.
- 11. All other terms and conditions are mentioned in the bidding documents.

DIRECTOR QUAID-E-AWAM AGRICULTURE RESEARCH INSTITUTE LARKANA